COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8570-8571 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMARI VARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Appln(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv. Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The direction sought in these applications is not fit to be granted by way of an interim order. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com