

Listed on : 24.9.2014

Court No. R-2

Item No. 73

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 4015-4016
OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay)

R. Unnikrishnan

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 22nd July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Six weeks time to file the counter affidavit is
given to all the respondents.**

List again on 24.09.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 (common in both Slps) has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
2. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR