

Æ ITEM NO.99 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3129/2015

NELLIAMPATHY PLANTATIONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3130/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 13580-13581/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.K.Menon,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Upadhyay,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3129/2015

Signature Not Verified

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents

Date: 2015.09.09

13:08:09 TLT

Reason:

shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

.....2

ITEM NO.99

-2-

Civil Appeal Nos.3130/2015

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

SLP(C) No.13580-81/2015

The respondent Nos.4 & 5 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.1-3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List the matter again on 06.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB