

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32493-32494/2015

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.25.4.2018.

Application for substitution in respect of respondent no.6(dead) has been rejected vide order dt.25.4.2018.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar