SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7035/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in MFA(F) No. 6/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

N.O. JOSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7490-7491/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74262/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 3130 of 2015, C.A. No. 3129 of 2015, SLP(C) No. 4015-4016 of 2014, SLP(C) No. 6537 of 2015, SLP(C) Nos. 6919-6920 of 2015, SLP(C) Nos. 7482-7484 of 2015, SLP(C) Nos. 13580-13581 of 2015, SLP(C) No. 20241 of 2015, C.A. Nos. 8570-8571

of 2011, SLP(C) No. 26438 of 2015, C.A. No. 4464 of 2016, SLP(C) No. 24917 of 2016, SLP(C) Nos.25499-25501 of 2018, SLP(C) Nos.32493-32494 of 2015, SLP(C) No. 28236 of 2019 and SLP(C) No. 28788 of 2019.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR