SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13715/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2022 in MFA(F) No. 1/2016 27-10-2022 in OP(FT) No. 4/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLEN LEVEN ESTATES (P) LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard alongwith Civil Appeal No. 8570-8571/2011.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo as it is obtaining today.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)