SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18732/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in MFA(F) No. 163/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JASSIMS HOLLOW BRICKS AND STONE CRUSHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120695/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120696/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv. Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (K. V. Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER